
PERMIT FEES
Description Fee Notes
Application of Special Event Permit $ 100 *Plus any costs incurred by village for event
Building Permit Application $ 75 This is an application fee, other fees determined by inspector*
Demolition Permit Application $ 75
Driveway Permit Application $ 75
Electrical Permit Application $ 75 This is an application fee, other fees determined by inspector*
Fence Permit Application $ -
Garage/Yard Sale Permit $ - *These are limited to two per address per calendar year. 
Land Division/Land Combination Permit $ 250 This is a flat fee for the first four parcels, $50 per additional parcels thereafter
Mechanical Permit Application $ 75
Plumbing Permit Application $ 75
Right of Way Permit $ 50
Sign Permit $ 175
Special Use Permit $ 125
Peddler's Soliciting/ Temporary Business Permit Application $ 75
Zoning Permit Application $ 25

PARK PAVILION RENTAL APPLICATION FEES
Chancy Lewis Park Large Pavilion RESIDENT: $50 fee plus a $50 Deposit NON-RESIDENT: $100 fee plus a $50 Deposit 
Chancy Lewis Park Small Pavilion RESIDENT: $25 fee plus a $35 Deposit NON-RESIDENT: $50 fee plus a $50 deposit
Cannon Park RESIDENT: $50 fee plus a $50 Deposit NON-RESIDENT: $100 fee plus a $50 Deposit 

                           SPECIAL MEETINGS
Village Council $ 350 *This would include any special council meetings not planned upon

request and approval, as well as any Zoning Board of Appeals
Planning Commission $ 350 *any special meetings not already planned, upon request and approval 
Wastewater Appeals Meeting $ 100
Construction Appeals $ 100

                           WATER/SEWER
Water Hookup $ 1,500
Sewer Hookup $ 1,500
Shutoff Fee $ 80
Meter Deposit $ 80

   MISCELLENEOUS
Notary Fee RESIDENT: No Charge, NON-RESIDENT: $10/signature *Office Staff reserves the right to refuse to notarize documents for anything above 10 minutes. 
Burning **Burning is against Village Oridnance and may ONLY be done with aproval of the Lawton Fire Department **
Grass Ordinance **Charged Per Offense** FIRST OFFENSE:  $75 plus time/material and a 10% administrative fee

SECOND OFFENSE: $100 plus time/material and a 10% administrative fee
THIRD OFFENSE: $150 plus time/material and a 10% administrative fee

Impound Bicycle $ 10
Insufficient Funds Fee $ 35 *For any payment that does not go through 
Occupying Sidewalk $ 25
Property Rezoning $ 125 *Plus any costs incurred by the village
                                                                                                                                                          *** FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 03/11/2025***
PAYMENT OPTIONS: Fees may be paid by check/money order, cash or credit card  (Please note a fee may apply with credit cards) Please make out checks to the Village of Lawton
***The responsibility for adopting fees rests with the Village Council which can modify any6 fee by their own motion.  No public hearing is necessary.***
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